Contents
Product description 2
Type code 3
Technical data 5
Diagrams/characteristic curves 6
Electrical connection 7
Dimensions 8
Project planning information 9

2 KMB   | BODAS Draft sensor
Product description
Type code
01 02 03 04 05   06 07
KMB         / 30
Type
01 Force measurement pin KMB
Load range
02 ±25 kN 025
±40 kN 040
±50 kN 050
±60 kN 060
±90 kN 090
±110 kN 110
±150 kN 150
±160 kN 160
Supply voltage
03 5 ±0.5 V 05
8 V … 12 V 10
Cable versions
04 Cable without protective sheath 1
Cable with protective spiral sheath 2
Cable with protective metal sheath 3
Cable with protective plastic sheath 4
Connector
05 AMP JPT Connector, 3-pin A
DEUTSCH connector; 3-pin B
AMP Superseal 1.5 C
Series
06 30
Cable length
07 800 mm 08
965 mm 09
1000 mm 10
1500 mm 15
1600 mm 16
1800 mm 18
2700 mm 27
 RE 95170/2023-09-19, Bosch Rexroth AG
3 BODAS Draft sensor | KMB
 Type code
Available variants
Type Material number
KMB 025 05 1A/30–15 R917007592
KMB 025 05 4A/30–08 R917008079
KMB 025 05 4A/30–15 R917008045
KMB 025 10 1A/30–15 R917000161
KMB 025 10 4A/30–08 R917000177
KMB 025 10 4A/30–10 R917000158
KMB 025 10 4A/30–15 R917000175
KMB 040 05 1A/30–15 R917008099
KMB 040 05 3A/30–15 R917008667
KMB 040 05 4A/30–18 R917008003
KMB 040 10 1A/30–15 R917000153
KMB 040 10 2A/30–27 R917000160
KMB 040 10 3A/30–15 R917000155
KMB 040 10 3A/30–15 R917001320
KMB 040 10 4A/30–08 R917000167
KMB 040 10 4A/30–16 R917000159
KMB 040 10 4A/30–18 R917000180
KMB 050 05 2A/30–08 R917008224
KMB 050 05 2C/30–08 R917014886
KMB 050 10 2A/30–08 R917000157
KMB 060 05 1A/30–15 R917008098
KMB 060 10 1A/30–15 R917000154
KMB 060 10 2A/30–27 R917000164
KMB 060 05 3A/30–15 R917008077
KMB 060 10 3A/30–15 R917000156
KMB 060 05 4A/30–08 R917009962
KMB 060 05 4A/30–18 R917008060
KMB 060 10 4A/30–08 R917000166
KMB 060 10 4A/30–15 R917000173
KMB 060 10 4A/30–16 R917000165
KMB 060 10 4A/30–18 R917000181
KMB 090 10 1A/30–15 R917000168
KMB 090 10 1A/30–15 R917000171
KMB 090 10 2A/30–27 R917001969
KMB 090 05 3A/30– 15 R917008078
KMB 090 10 3A/30–15 R917000163
KMB 090 05 4A/30–18 R917008061
KMB 090 10 4A/30–15 R917000172
KMB 090 10 4A/30–18 R917000275
KMB 110 05 1A/30–15 R917005142
Type Material number
KMB 110 10 1A/30–15 R917000179
KMB 110 10 2A/30–08 R917000162
KMB 150 10 1A/30–15 R917A05986
Further variants on request.
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 95170/2023-09-19
4 KMB   | BODAS Draft sensor
Product description
Technical data
Type 025 040 050 060 090 110 150
Load range F ±25 kN ±40 kN ±50 kN ±60 kN ±90 kN ±110 kN ±150 kN
Overload range: standard ±80 kN ±80 kN ±80 kN ±160 kN ±160 kN ±160 kN ±220 kN
Electrically measurable overload +1.2 Fpressure … –1.5 Ftensile
Supply voltage Usup
8 … 10 V controlled voltage
(no direct supply from the vehicle electrical system (battery)) or 5±0.5 V
Supply current Isup
5±0.5 V:
inrush current = 1A; operating current = 20 mA (pulsed between -20 and 40 mA)
8 ...10 V:
inrush current = 3A; operating current = 40 mA (pulsed between -40 and 90 mA)
Signal voltage Usig